

City of Gainesville

City Hall 200 East University Avenue Gainesville, Florida 32601

Legislation Details

File #: 170179. Version: 2 Name:

Type: Ordinance Status: Adopted

File created: 6/28/2017 In control: City Attorney

On agenda: 8/17/2017 **Final action:** 9/7/2017

Title: AMEND REGISTRATION REQUIREMENTS FOR USE OF PUBLIC RIGHTS-OF-WAY

COMMUNICATIONS SERVICES PROVIDERS AND WIRELINE USERS (B)

Ordinance No. 170179

An ordinance of the City of Gainesville, Florida repealing and replacing Article VI, Chapter 23, of the City Code and setting forth requirements for the registration, permitting, insurance coverage, indemnification, construction bonds, security funds, force majeure, abandonment, liability, warranties and compensation for placing or maintaining communications service facilities and wireless support structures in the public rights-of-way; providing for severability, a repealing clause; and an effective

date.

Sponsors: Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 170179A_draft ordinance_20170720.pdf, 2. 170179A_draft ordinance_20170817.pdf, 3.

170179A_draft ordinance_20170907.pdf, 4. 170179_Ordnance_20170907.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/7/2017	2	City Commission	Adopted on Final Reading (Ordinance)	Pass
8/17/2017	2	City Commission	Adopted on First Reading (Ordinance)	Pass
7/20/2017	1	City Commission	Adopted on First Reading (Ordinance)	Pass